
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020662-2023 

Contract

ANUGA 2023 Stand design and build

AHDB (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-020662

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bf69  

Published 18 July 2023, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

AHDB (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Middlemarch Business Park

Coventry

CV3 4SU

Contact

Sarah Waters

Email

procurement@ahdb.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020662-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020662-2023
mailto:procurement@ahdb.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/agriculture-and-horticulture-development-
board

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Agriculture and Horticulture

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/agriculture-and-horticulture-development-board
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/agriculture-and-horticulture-development-board
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ANUGA 2023 Stand design and build

Reference number

2022-612

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79952000 - Event services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Awarded contract for Anuga 2023 design and stand build, advertised on Contracts Finder
18th April 2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £235,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79952000 - Event services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design and stand build for Anuga 2023 (Germany), with the option to extend for SIAL 2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 85 / Weighting: Quality

Price - Weighting: 15 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend to cover SIAL 2024

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011061

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/011061-2023


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Event Exhibition Ltd

Little Ground House, Bottlesford, Pewsey, Wilts, SN9 6LW

Pewsey

SN9 6LW

Telephone

+44 7917373931

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12528371

Internet address

www.event-exhibition.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £235,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £235,000

http://www.event-exhibition.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs


Page 8 to 8

obtained

AHDB (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Middlemarch Business Park

Coventry

CV3 4SU

Email

Procurement@ahdb.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/agriculture-and-horticulture-development-
board

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@ahdb.org.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/agriculture-and-horticulture-development-board
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/agriculture-and-horticulture-development-board
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-15T21:14:50+0100
	TCPDF




